Unspent conditional grants and receipts 721,140 -

2016 Within one year
R’000

Later than one year
and not later than

five years
R’000

Current interest
rate

Gross finance lease obligations 4,587 3,277 8.5%

Borrowings 1,712 - Prime - 2.5%

Trade and other payables 245,896 -

Reservation deposits 276,656 -

Post retirement health benefit obligation 486,196 -

Unspent conditional grants and receipts 405,725 -

These amounts best represent maximum exposure to credit risk at the end of the reporting period without taking into account any credit enhancements.

South African National Parks Annual Report 2016/17200

South African National Parks

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2017

Interest Rate Risk sensitivity analysis

The susceptibility of South African National Park’s financial performance to changes in interest rates can be illustrated as follows:

Effect of 1% change in the interest rate Current interest
rate

Value 31 March
2017
R’000

Discounted value
at current rate

R’000

Discounted value
at Current rate

(+1%)
R’000

Discounted value
at Current rate

(-1%)
R’000

Trade and other receivables from exchange
transactions

13.25% 36,472 41,304 41,669 40,939

Trade and other payables from exchange
transactions

10.5% 200,077 221,085 223,086 219,084

Cash in current banking institution 6.6% 1,063,779 1,133,988 1,144,626 1,123,350

Call investment deposits 7.8% 312,526 336,903 340,028 333,777

The sensitivity analysis was based on the assumption that a 1% increase or decrease in the interest rate could occur. The method used to prepare the sensitivity
analysis was based on the discounted value of the respective cash flow for 1 year using the respective current interest rate in order to determine the effect of
applicable market risk of a 1% increase or decrease in the interest rate.

Financial assets pledged as security

The following financial assets were pledged as security for liabilities

Description of financial asset Line item financial asset is included
in

Value of the balance pledged as